# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jesper Magnusson	02/02/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KSAB Golf Equipment AB	
Street Address:	Brandthovdagatan 16	
City:	SE-721 35 Vasteras	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11050310

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)942-8364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-993-9099

Email: nan.russell@fasthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rolf Fasth

Address Line 1: 629 E. Boca Raton Road
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rolf Fasth, Registration No. 36999

Total Attachments: 2

source=323.1133PAT.ASN#page1.tif source=323.1133PAT.ASN#page2.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015724 FRAME: 0580



#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jesper Magnusson Vall Skogs 110, 621 93 Visby, Sweden has invented a certain invention entitled SPREADER WITH TWO ROTATABLE PLATES for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KSAB Golf Equipment AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Vasteras, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jesper Magnusson, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KSAB Golf Equipment AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by KSAB Golf Equipment AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Jesper Magnusson had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Jesper Magnusson has full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to KSAB Golf Equipment AB, or its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid KSAB Golf

> ASSIGNMENT FROM JESPER MAGNUSSON TO KSAB GOLF EQUIPMENT AB PAGE 1 OF 2



Equipment AB, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

patent protection for said invent	Ton in this of any foreign country.
Executed at Wasters s	Sweden (City and Country),
this 2 day of February	, 2005.
T 00	•
Jesper Magnusson	
Saules	Pelelen Jasvaner
Witness	Witness
Name: Dan Asburg	Name: Pekka Paananen
Address:	Address:
Jakobsdalsg. 1	Rosegordsg. 128
73333 SALA, Sweden	72476 Västeris, Sweden

REEL: 015724 FRAME: 0582